a Woodridge
( &S ) PARK DISTRICT

2024 FEES & CHARGES

REVISED 12/20/2023

PARK SHELTERS AND OUTDOOR ATHLETIC FACILITIES
Castaldo Park, Echo Point Park & 83rd Street Park

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Monday-Sunday® @ $100 $150
Electricity (Optional) $30 $30
Security Deposit/Key Return® $200 $200
Cancellation Fee @) ©)

OUTDOOR ATHLETIC FACILITIES

Category A - Resident Individual, Affiliated Organizations, or Organized Groups (50% WPD Residents Required)
Category B - Non-Resident Individual, Organized Groups (less than 50% WPD Residents)

CATEGORY A CATEGORY B

Baseball/Softball Field (per hour) @ $30 $40
Soccer/Football Field (per hour) @ $30 $40

Cricket Pitch/Field (per Hour) ¥ $30 $40

Athletic Field Lights (per Hour) © $25 $35

Athletic Courts (per Hour) $10 $20

Athletic Court Lights (per Hour) $20 $30

Security Deposit $100 $100
Cancellation Fee (6A) (6A)

JJH Turf Field/Track Rental Rates Established by School District #68

ATHLETIC RECREATION CENTER

Category A - Resident Individual, Affiliated Organizations, or Organized Groups (50% WPD Residents Required)
Category B - Non-resident Individual, Organized Groups (less than 50% WPD Residents)

CATEGORY A CATEGORY B
TURF RENTAL - IN SEASON (PER HOUR RATE): Jan 1 - Mar 31 Prime Hours: M-F: 3:30-10 PM SA/SU: Before 10 PM
Full Field $236 $258
Half Field $126 $143
Quarter Field $66 $77
Cancellation Fee (68) (68)
TURF RENTAL - NON-PRIME HOURS (PER HOUR RATE): M-F: Before 3:30 PM and After 10 PM SA/SU: After 10 PM
Full Field $144 $166
Half Field $78 $94
Quarter Field $39 $49

Cancellation Fee (6B) (6B)



2024 FEES & CHARGES REVISED 12/20/2023

ATHLETIC RECREATION CENTER (CONTINUED)

CATEGORY A CATEGORY B
TURF RENTAL OFF-SEASON (PER HOUR RATE): April 1 - June 30
Full Field $132 $166
Half Field $66 $94
Quarter Field $39 $49
Cancellation Fee (68) (68)
15 Minutes $9 $13
30 Minutes $14 $21
60 Minutes $26 $36
Gym1, Gym 2 or MAC Gym $45 $63
Gym 1 & Gym 2 $77 $115
Cancellation Fee (6B) (68B)

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT

Two (2) hours with 15 people $250 $250
1st installment required at time of reservation 50% of Fees 50% of Fees
One Program Room $32 $47
Two Program Rooms $68 $99
Three Program Rooms $110 $152
Security Deposit (1 Room) ©)® (1) $50 $50
Security Deposit (2 Rooms) @)@ 11 $150 $150
Security Deposit (3 Rooms) @)1 $250 $250
Kitchen Use/Catering Add-on Fee $100 $100
Catering Only Add-on Fee $50 $50
Audio Visual Only Add-on Fee $50 $50
Cancellation Fee (12) (12)
15 Children & 4 Adults $275 $275
Each Additional Child $9 $9
Reservation Fee (1st Installment of fees due at time of Booking) $50 $50
Cancellation Fee 12 e}
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2024 FEES & CHARGES revisep 12/20/2023

FRED C. HOHNKE COMMUNITY CENTER

ROOM RENTALS FEES PER HOUR @10

Hickory & Oak Rooms (Mon-Sun)
Willow Room (Mon-Fri After 5PM)
Security Deposit (Hickory & Oak) 1V
Security Deposit (Willow) 11
Catering Only Add-on Fee
Audio/Visual Add-on Fee
Cancellation Fee

Charities and Non-Profit 501c3

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
$110 $165

$45 $68

$250 $250

$50 $50

$50 $50

$50 $50

(12) (12)

10% Discount 10% Discount

MARQUEE RENTALS (PORTABLE AND DIGITAL)

PER MARQUEE (PORTABLE & DIGITAL)

PER DAILY RATE

Woodridge Governmental Agencies, Athletic Affiliate Organizations,

Organizations with WPD as an Event Co-sponsor

NO CHARGE

PER MARQUEE (PORTABLE ONLY)

Woodridge Based: Non-Profit, Churches, Service/Civic Clubs

(1) Maximum # of people/rental location:
» Castaldo Park/maximum: 150
» Echo Point Park/maximum: 100
» 83 Street Park/maximum: 100

(2) Security deposit and fees due at time of booking.

(3) Cancellation requests made in writing 31 days prior to a
rental will result in a full refund of deposits, and fees, less
a $5 administrative fee. Cancellation requests made in
writing between 8 and 30 days prior to a rental will result in
a forfeiture of security deposit. Cancellation requests made
in writing within 7 days of a rental or failure to show for
permitted reservation will result in a forfeiture of the entire
deposit and all rental fees excluding inclement weather days.

Refund requests due to inclement weather will be primarily
based on the closing of Village Greens Golf Course on day

of the rental, of which rental fees and security deposit

will be refunded in full and/or due to other unforeseen
circumstances per the reasonable discretion of the Executive
Director or his/her duly authorized representative.

(4) Contact the District for field requests such as lining, dragging, etc.
(5) Light fee, plus cost of field rental.

(6A) Cancellation requests made in writing within 14 days of
a rental or failure to show for the scheduled reservation
may result in a forfeiture of the security deposit excluding
inclement weather days.*

* Refund requests due to inclement weather will be solely
based on the closing of Village Greens Golf Course on day of
the rental and/or closing of any field by the District, of which
rental fees and security deposit may be refunded in full.

$50

(6B) Cancellation requests made in writing within14 days of a
rental and/or failure to show for schedule reservation may
result in a forfeiture of the rental fee if the space is unable to
be re-rented.

(7) Batting Cages free of charge to teams renting half or full field.
(8) Reservations and fees required 30 days in advance of rental date.
(9) Alcohol is not permitted.

(10) Minimum four hours required not to exceed six hours and
limited to one rental per day.

(11) Security deposit due at time of booking.

(12) Cancellation requests made in writing 31 days prior to a
rental will result in a full refund of security deposit and
fees, less a $5 administrative fee. Cancellation requests
made in writing between 8 and 30 days prior to a renal will
result in the forfeiture of the security deposit. Cancellation
requests made in writing within 7 days of a rental or
failure to show for permitted reservation will result in the
forfeiture of the entire security deposit and all rental fees.
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